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DAILY REPORT

	
	DATE
	TIME REPORTED
	FIRE NAME
	FIRE CODE
	REPORTED BY
	LEGAL
	SIZE @ IA
	SIZE @ CTN
	TIME @ CTN
	JURISDICTION
	ORIGIN
OWNERSHIP
	CAUSE
	RESOURCES
	REMARKS

	9/16
	1347
	HAMM
INC924

	G8E7
PDG8E7
(1502)
	AGENCY PERSONNEL
	5S
8E
24
	20
	+/-100 
	 1640
	[bookmark: _GoBack] FRFO
ID-BOD
	BLM 
	 H
	 AA6SA, BC30, INV1, DZ 1182, E1424, E1425, E1432, E 1433, E1434, WT 1291, T152, T40, T879, 
	Burned in brush and grass just north of Hammett. Utilized dozers. 
IC UTM E626720
N4758948

	9/16
	1429
	SANDI
INC926
	G8FC
PDG8FC
(1502)
	ADA  CO
	1S
2E
6
	40
	+/-40
	1700
	BOP
ID-BOD
	BLM
	H
	AA65A, WILD WEST, BAT 21, KUNA 61, ADA CO., SE 606, E421, INV 1
	Just within the Orchard Training Range. No containment issues. Kuna fire assisted.
IC UTM E560027
N4801908

	9/16
	1546
	RA 17 GEM CO
INC 928
	G8FH
PDG8FH
(1502)
	SQ. BUTTE
	6N
1W
29
	
	(+/-25)
	
	GEM COUNTY 
	PVT
	H
	AA6SA, DZ1281, INV1, BC10, BC21,
	Off Hwy16 near Jackass Gulch. Started on private ground and did not burn any federal or state land.

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	9/16
	2029
	INC929
	
	VALLEY CO
	13N
9E
24
	0.10
	
	
	ID-SCF
	USFS
	L
	CREW 5
	Valley County reported lightning strike 3 mile west of Bruce meadows airstrip. First plotted out on the Boise but actually within SCF Protection. Crew 5 will staff the fire.  Received permission for suppression tactics in Wilderness area to suppress

	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	SIGNIFICANT EVENTS TODAY:  
Received some lightning on the east edge of the Boise NF
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